## WATER TRANSFER WORKING GROUP PROJECT DESCRIPTION

N/A; 01478; S4-83517		TELEDITONE NO	
	CONTACT NAME	TELEPHONE NO.	
	Justin Bezold	509-881-5464	
WATER RIGHT HOLDER'S NAME (if different)		EMAIL	
Marcus and Charlee Menzel		jbezold@tu.org	
DATE OF APPLICATION	PRIORITY DATE	7	
Pending (not yet submitted)	June 30, 187	1	
	(DOD		
WATER SOURCE:	CROP:	Pasture/timothy hay	
Manastash Creek	Pasture/timol	tny nay	
INSTANTANEOUS QUANTITY:	ANNUAL QUANT	ANNUAL QUANTITY:	
0.06 cfs (Apr 1 through Jun 30)	19.2 AF	19.2 AF	
0.03 cfs (Jul 1 through Oct 31)			
PERIOD OF USE:			
April 1 through October 31			
PLACE OF USE:		PURPOSE OF USE:	
2.7 acres within Kittitas County Parce	el No.   Irrigation of 2	Irrigation of 2.7 acres	
956722—short description: Acres 4.9	99;		
Wheeler Short Plat 09-00007, Lot B;	being		
within Section 7, T. 17 N., R. 18 E.W	U		
IRRIGATION METHOD:			
Sprinkler (wheel-line/big gun)			
Sprinkler (wheel fille/big guil)			
CONSUMPTIVE USE CALCULATION: (for illustration	on only)		
Apr: $0 \text{ AF}, 0 \text{ cfs}$	on only)		

CONSUMPTIVE USE CALCULATION: (for illustration only) Apr: 0 AF, 0 cfs May: 0.79 AF, 0.01 cfs Jun: 1.75 AF, 0.03 cfs Jul: 2.40 AF, 0.04 cfs Aug: 1.91 AF, 0.03 cfs Sep: 1.09 AF, 0.02 cfs Oct: 0.15 AF, 0.003 cfs

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

Trout Unlimited (TU) is working with the land and water right owners, Marcus and Charlee Menzel, to change the place and purpose of use of this water right for local flow improvement. TU intends to transfer this right to instream flow under the State Trust Water Right Program (POU -- Manastash Creek), beginning at the historical points of diversion to the confluence of the Yakima River and Manastash Creek. This transfer is not for mitigation and, as such, is a primary reach change only. This project is TWSA-neutral because the landowner will not increase acreage and will continue irrigating using Kittitas Reclamation District (KRD) water. The landowner understands the new irrigation amount is limited to the acreage assessed by KRD. We provide the consumptive use amounts as an illustration that the annual KRD delivery (5 AF/acre for 2017) is sufficient to meet the irrigation needs and this project will not result in any consumptive use increase for the Yakima Basin.

WTWG Project form

## Menzel Proximity and Local Map: Manastash Creek Water Right POU

2017-58

Menzel POU

